January 23, 2013

Announcement 562

URGENT Notice for PTs 20 and 74: Regarding Recoupments
for Global OB Services Rendered to Nevada Medicaid
Recipients with Emergency Service Only Eligibility

The Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) is reviewing the issues provider types 20 (Physician,
M.D., Osteopath) and 74 (Nurse Midwife) are experiencing regarding the recent recoupment of funds for claims for
obstetrical care services that are not covered for Nevada Medicaid recipients with emergency service only
eligibility.

Only obstetrical deliveries are covered for recipients with the eligibility category of emergency services only.
Obstetrical care unrelated to the delivery, including but not limited to routine ante partum and postpartum care, and
monitoring of routine or high risk pregnancies are not covered.

Further information regarding billing for only the delivery on these claims will be posted in web announcements on
this website.



